PHOTO RESPONSE STUDIO

18712 Purple Martin Lane Gaithersburg, MD 20879 301-529-7119 – 240-329-0027 fax

Web Page: www.photoresponse.com Email: joe@photoresponse.com

Prices for National Archives Reproduction Services

Photo Response offers outstanding quality reproductions, made with the highest quality equipment. Our work is often as good as the original and sometimes actually better.

We make basic image corrections (tone levels, straightening, and color corrections), any special need should be requested.

Normal turnaround time for still photos is approximately two weeks. Aerials, Maps, Passports and any Textural orders are subject to NARA pull times. The turnaround time for RUSH orders is subject to Photo Response work load. All RUSH orders are charged an additional charge of 100% of the scan fee in addition to the pull fee and shipping fees.

All delivered scans and prints are reproductions. All images are reproduced from NARA images. The NARA supplied images may be copies as well. We have no control over what they supply to us for reproduction. As you are aware, old images may have faded or show signs of aging; they may have dust marks, scratches. This is how the images are delivered to us.

Unless otherwise requested we scan/print the full frame just inside the original as delivered from NARA.

Shipping Charges

Digital files are shipped electronically unless otherwise instructed. The shipping fees are by the order, not each image. The charge for a single image is \$5.00. Multiple files are shipped for \$10.00. You will receive a link to download the file(s). The link remains active for only two weeks. If you require a file shipped on digital media, a flash drive will be shipped at \$25.00 for the order. Prints:

8x10 and smaller are shipped by US Mail. The fee is \$7.00 for the order.

14" up to 20" prints are shipped by UPS \$15.00

larger prints are \$25.00 or higher depending on size.

International shipping depends on the destination and size. The fee starts at \$50.00.

What to do if you need help...

If you are looking for information on how to locate a special image follow these simple suggestions:

- 1. Search the Internet website www.nara.gov (NOTE: please do not send ARC numbers, instead gibe us the Local Identifier number)
- 2. Check the Photo Response website www.photoresponse.com for a list of helpful links to many common NARA select lists.
- 3. Contact NARA Staff, Still pictures 301-837-3530, Cartographic 301-837-3200
- 4. Call our office for additional help 301-529-7119
- 5. We offer research for \$40.00/hour, a minimum of 2 hours plus and copying and mail fees.

Prices subject to change without notice.

PHOTO RESPONSE STUDIO

18712 Purple Martin Lane Gaithersburg, MD 20879 301-529-7119 – 240-329-0027 fax

Web Page: www.photoresponse.com Email: joe@photoresponse.com

ORDER FORM Please Print

Name:					
Company:					
					
Address:			ZID/Dagtal C	· - d -	
Discourse	State: ZI				
Phone:	Emai	il:			
	IMACE D	FOLIECT			
		REQUEST		. 1	
NARA IMAGE NUMBER	Image Description		What you need		Cost
1					
1					
1					
Payment Information	Dia a		Reproduc	tion Fee	S
Payment ONLY by Visa, Master OUS Check drawn on US Bank. Al				Γ	
US Dollars. Make checks Payable to: Photo Response.		Total Num	phar of		
		Originals (
- "		0119	0140.01		
Credit Card Number please double check		Total num	ber of		
If using credit card please provide card number, expiration date, security code, and		Scans/Prints			
billing zip/postal code.					
Card Number	Shipping Fee				
Expiration Date MM/YY ZIP Code	(see reverse)				
Sec Code					
		Order Total			
Billing ZipCode			Jidei iolai		
		<u> </u>		_	
	Work does not start until payment is received				